

Forest Preserve District of Cook County

118 North Clark Chicago, IL 60602

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-0425 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Bid Recommendation Status: Approved

File created: 6/16/2023 In control: Office of the General Superintendent

On agenda: 7/18/2023 Final action: 7/18/2023

Title: PROPOSED BID RECOMMENDATION

Department: Department of Planning and Development

Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserves of Cook County (the "Forest Preserves") to enter into a construction contract with Pan-Oceanic Engineering Co., Inc., primary place of business Chicago, Illinois, for unpaved trail repairs at various locations.

Specific locations are Bemis Woods-South orange unpaved loop, Deer Grove yellow unpaved loop, Des Plaines River Trail yellow unpaved trail north of Dempster Avenue, Spring Lake black unpaved trail at Beverly Lake and Thorn Creek yellow unpaved trail at Jurgensen Woods.

Reason: Contract #74000012636 issued under Project #21-80-03-C2 Unpaved Trail Repairs at Bemis Woods-South, Deer Grove, Des Plaines River Trail, Spring Lake and Thorn Creek Trail System. The work includes but is not limited to aggregate or topsoil surface installation, trail realignment, portland cement concrete pavement, culvert removal and installation, grading of ditches, and other related work as specified in the plans and specifications.

Bid Opening Date: 6/13/2023

Bid Results:

Pan-Oceanic Engineering Co., Inc. \$3,048,464.09
Great Lakes Landscape Co. \$3,249,164.00*

Estimated Fiscal Impact: \$3,048,464.09; (FY2023 \$500,000.00; FY2024 \$1,800,000.00; FY2025 \$748,464.09)

Contract Period: Five hundred sixty (560) days from notice to proceed.

Account Name/Number: Land Improvements 51009.560019, 51028.560019, 51030.560019, 51031.560019, 51033.560019 and future Construction & Development accounts

District: Districtwide

Concurrence(s): The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

The vendor has met the Minority- and Women-Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance provisions via direct participation.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent

Code sections:

Attachments:

^{*} Great Lakes Landscape Co. submitted an incomplete bid.

File #: 23-0425, Version: 1

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/18/2023	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass
7/18/2023	1	Finance Committee	approve	Pass

PROPOSED BID RECOMMENDATION

Department: Department of Planning and Development

Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserves of Cook County (the "Forest Preserves") to enter into a construction contract with Pan-Oceanic Engineering Co., Inc., primary place of business Chicago, Illinois, for unpaved trail repairs at various locations.

Specific locations are Bemis Woods-South orange unpaved loop, Deer Grove yellow unpaved loop, Des Plaines River Trail yellow unpaved trail north of Dempster Avenue, Spring Lake Trails at Beverly Lake and Thorn Creek yellow unpaved trail at Jurgensen Woods.

Reason: Contract #74000012636 issued under Project #21-80-03-C2 Unpaved Trail Repairs at Bemis Woods-South, Deer Grove, Des Plaines River Trail, Spring Lake and Thorn Creek Trail System. The work includes but is not limited to aggregate or topsoil surface installation, trail realignment, concrete pavement, culvert removal and installation, grading of ditches, and other related work as specified in the plans and specifications.

Bid Opening Date: 6/13/2023

Bid Results:

1. Pan-Oceanic Engineering Co., Inc. \$3,048,464.09 2. Great Lakes Landscape Co. \$3,249,164.00*

Estimated Fiscal Impact: \$3,048,464.09; (FY2023 \$500,000.00; FY2024 \$1,800,000.00; FY2025 \$748,464.09)

Contract Period: Five hundred sixty (560) days from notice to proceed.

Account Name/Number: Land Improvements 51009.560019, 51028.560019, 51030.560019, 51031.560019, 51033.560019 and future Construction & Development accounts

District: Districtwide

Concurrence(s): The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

The vendor has met the Minority- and Women-Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance provisions via direct participation.

^{*} Great Lakes Landscape Co. submitted an incomplete bid.